

## **BLENMAN ELEMENTARY**

1695 N. Country Club Road Tucson, AZ 85716 Phone (520)232-6500 / Fax (520) 232-6501 Family Engagement Council

## 3<sup>nd</sup> quarter Family Engagement Team Meeting Notes

Pursuant to **A.R.S. 38-431.02**, notice is hereby given to the members of the Blenman Elementary School Council and to the general public that Blenman Elementary School Council will hold a public meeting on,

Meeting Date / Time March 11, 2024, 3:15 pm

Meeting Siter: Blenman Elementary Room 30

- I. Call meeting to Order: 3:30 pm in attendance: Miles Warrior-SSS Annette Bejarano- CSP Kelly Mack- Principal Ivette Ortiz-Office Manager Carley Parfitt-Teacher Gabriella Millan-Facilitator Kayla Cardenas-Teacher Ashley Bond-Parent Zainab Alzubaidi Parent Absent: Tricia Jones- TA Debbie Williams-Community Rep Francine Bloom- Computer Tech Support
- II. 1.Family Engagement Guideline Documents
  - A. Review and Discuss
  - 2. Family Engagement team Plan
  - 3. Family Engagement team Assigned
    - A. Review Family Engagement Survey
    - B. Team discussed strategies to increase participation- Parties/ recognition for class with highest participation- Prize for the whole school if they reach goal of 85%
    - C. 85% goal wasn't achieved Request was posted on Social Media platforms/ Facebook Class Dojo and information was sent home to families
  - 4. Curriculum Focused Night
    - A. Spring Curriculum Night will be held 05/09/2025 5:00-6:30 pm focus will be SEL workshop and STEM activities for the families.
    - B. Action Items: Contact Booster Club to support Curriculum night
    - C. Booster Ladies Will provide refreshments
- III. Discussion / Information
- IV. Call to Audience: None at his time
- V. Adjournment:

Call to action/ Discussion Items

- D. Family Engagement Survey
- E. Family Workshop (Cyber-Safety Pt.2)

## Call to audience

- 5. Agenda set for next meeting. Next meeting May 15,2025
- 6. Adjourned December 11, 2025, 3:45 pm